
MEDICAL MATERIALS

a u d i o 2 0 1 9 
产品  册 CN / EN
听力产品
医学材料
耳模产品
硅橡胶材料
3D 树脂



W E R K
STOFF 4.0

TRUST & INTEGRITY
INTERCULTURAL COMPETENCE

ENTHUSIASM FOR POLYMER CHEMISTRY

ADVANCED, INNOVATIVE MATERIALS ARE 
THE DRIVING FORCE OF PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT 
IN THE FIELD OF MEDICAL DEVICES
在医疗技术行业，先进创新的材
料是研发产品至关重要的动力



DETAX GmbH & Co. KG
Ettlingen, Germany

May 2018

在医疗技术行业，先进创新的材料是研发产品至关重要的动力。随着生产工艺和数字信息&通信技术日益紧
密结合，材料本身的作用日渐重要，对材料性能的要求也逐渐增加。如今，高度差异化的材料特性正在帮助
我们的客户优化制造工艺，加快生产速度。高端材料结合深厚的专业知识以及快速的研发流程确保我们能为
客户提供量身定制的解决方案，成为材料合作伙伴。我们生产应用于医学邻域的具有生物兼容性的硅橡胶材
料和光固化3D打印树脂。高分子化学材料是我们的核心，也是支持我们生产制造安全，耐用，稳定，具有卓
越产品价值的4.0材料的推动力。高分子聚合物独一无二的物理特性为未来产品提供了无限可能.

Advanced, innovative materials are the driving force of product development in the field of medi-
cal devices. Due to the close interaction of manufacturing and digital information & communica-
tion technologies, not only the significance of the materials but also the requirements on their 
characteristics have been increasing. Already today, highly differentiated material properties are contri-
buting to the optimization and speed-up of customers manufacturing processes. A combination of highend  
materials with scientific expert knowledge and short innovation cycles is required to create customized  
solutions for successful partnerships. We develop biocompatible silicones and light curing 3D resins for medical 
applications. The polymer chemistry of material science is our universe and power unit for safe, long-lasting, 
sustainable materials with significant product value and 4.0 compatibility. The unique physical properties of 
polymer compounds offer nearly unlimited possibilities for tomorrow's products.

Polymers

| 3



交流&服务
communication & service

6 - 7

混合管式耳印材料产品目录
user matrix impression materials cartridges

9

膏状耳印材料产品目录
user matrix impression materials putty

13

硅橡胶漆产品目录
user matrix silicone lacquers

24

产品
products

8 - 47

4 |

硅橡胶耳模产品目录
user matrix earmould silicones

17

内容

3D树脂产品目录
user matrix 3D resins

28

50 Index
index



| 5

耳模材料
earmould silicones

16

8

耳印材料�
impression silicones

配件
auxiliaries

43

40

树脂漆
Acrylic LaCquers

23

硅橡胶漆�
silicone lacquers

27

3D树脂
3D resins/Acrylics

 树脂产品配件
Auxiliaries Resins

37



服务
您对我们的产品，送货或其它事务还有疑问？
我们的服务团队每周一至周五8:00-17:00为您服务。

您对我们的产品及其应用或对其材料化学方面还有疑问？我们的产品专员
乐意为您解答。
新功能：www.detax.de 在线咨询专家

您是否还需要任何文件，例如研究报告、分析报告、专业信息、安全数据
表、符合性声明、证明文件或使用说明？我们将为您准备并提供所需的文
件。

Do you have any questions regarding our products, a shipment or another matter? 
You can reach our service team monday to friday between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m.

Do you have technical questions about a certain product, an application technique 
or chemistry? Our technicians are happy to assist you. 
NEW: Expert live chat www.detax.de

Do you need documents, such as studies, specific information, MSDS, declarations 
of conformity, certificates or instructions for use? All documentations are 
available for you.

6 |

Customer Service
service@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-103
Phone +49 7243 - 510-104
Fax +49 7243 - 510-100

Export Affairs
export@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-102
Phone +49 7243 - 510-240
Fax +49 7243 - 510-100

Documentation 
documentation@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-147
Fax +49 7243 - 510-100

Technical Support 
support@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-0
Phone +49 7243 - 510-201
Fax +49 7243 - 510-100

International  
Partner Program
Phone +49 7243 - 510-215
Fax +49 7243 - 510-100

Product Application 
application@detax.de 
3D@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-146
Fax +49 7243 - 510-100

Regulatory Affairs
regulatory.affairs@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-132
Fax +49 7243 - 510-221

MediProduct Guidance
medi.guide@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-226
Fax +49 7243 - 510-222

Qualified Person  
medical devices
QP.medical.devices@detax.de 
Phone +49 7243 - 510-243
Fax +49 7243 - 510-222



| 7

医疗产品管理
已 根 据 最 新 标 准 （ 首 次 为 1 9 9 6 年 ） 和 医 疗 产 品 规 范 完 成 注 册 。
产品符合医疗器械指令93/42/EEC附件II和国际标准化组织标准
ISO13485:2012，且在加拿大和台湾以及日本根据169条例完成注册。

2012年2月被列入欧洲RAKCD数据库中的知名发货商列表。所有操作
都符合安全管理规范。 

在医疗产品监管事务方面，我们将根据客户所在国家的特殊要求提供相
应的注册咨询服务。

Certified according to the latest standards (since 1996) and directives on medical 
devices. Certification according to Annex II, Directive 93/42/EEC; EN ISO 13485:2012, 
also for Canada and Taiwan and Ordinance 169 for Japan. 

Registered in the European database (RAKCD) as known consignor since February 
2012. All operating procedures are supported by an integrated health and safety 
management.

In the area of Regulatory Affairs we assist our clients on all questions about 
international certification standards and individual regional requirements. 

@医疗产品 
medical products

Learn more
detax.de

 我是医
疗器械



8 |

addition spectra	 10
addition omega	 10
addition Junior DIC	 11
addition mini Junior	 12
pink mix	 12
pink putty	 14
addition futur	 14
green eco	 15
detax flextime® putty	 15

耳印材料
Impression Silicones

MEDICAL
DEVICE

CLASS I
DETAX.DE MEDIGUIDE

最新

8 |



混
合

管

浓稠度：初始浓稠度(Brookfield粘度计)越低则流动性越高
流动性：应用压力下
Shore A: 凝固1小时后的最终硬度
收缩: 凝固后的线性尺寸变化（加成型硅橡胶的变化范围通常为0.1%-0.3%）

*温度升高将加快，温度降低将减慢凝固速度。

addition
ultra® lite

addition 
supra® Xlite

addition 
spectra lite

addition 
protect lite

addition 
mini Junior XXlite

detax
flextime® medium

pink mix medium

addition 
omega® heavy

addition 
Junior DIC

混合枪, 混合器, 
透气印模塞, 

Otopen, Abdrucklack
XXlite

CIC / DIC / 儿童,
窄型耳道, 

完全无压，无粘性

材料类型
Material 

Type

质地
Consistency

低          高
low          high

凝固特性*
Setting 

characteristics*

Automix  

耳中停留
时间

Time in ear/
Total set*

min. ca.

最终硬度  
Final 

hardness   

可扫描性   
Scanning

产品特性
Product features

配套产品   
Related products 

浓稠度 / 流动性
Viscosity/Flowability

低          高
low          high

触变性
Thixotropy

低          高
low          high

产 品
目 录

普通装 3:00/3:30 35 Shore A
混合枪, 混合器, 
Intra Tips, 印模塞, 
Otopen, Abdrucklack

适用于窄型耳道
ITE/CIC/儿童极轻质地

浓稠度

流动性

普通装 3:00/3:30 37 Shore A
混合枪, 混合器,
印模塞, Otopen, 

Abdrucklack
通用高档材料

轻质地

浓稠度

流动性

快速装 2:30/3:00 39 Shore A
混合枪, 混合器,
印模塞, Otopen, 

Abdrucklack

通用， ITE/CIC，儿
童，易挤出，细腻柔

滑，无压力
轻质地

特快装 38 Shore A1:55/2:25
混合枪, 混合器, 
Intra Tips, 印模塞, 
Otopen, Abdrucklack

听力保护专用耳印材
料，中等密封，快

速凝固轻质地

普通装 3:00/3:30 38 Shore A
混合枪, 混合器,
印模塞, Otopen, 

Abdrucklack

厚重，形成压力，
高密封厚重质地

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

特快装 2:00/2:30 25 Shore A

混合枪 minimix, 
混合器 mini,
透气印模塞, 

Otopen, Abdrucklack

儿童，青少年，窄型
耳道，完全无压，不

粘黏，体积小极轻质地

浓稠度

流动性

特快装 2:00/2:30 25 Shore A极轻质地

浓稠度

流动性

2:30/3:00热加速装 35 Shore A
混合枪, 混合器,
印模塞, Otopen, 

Abdrucklack

温控凝固，野莓趣味
色，热加快效应中等

快速装 38 Shore A2:30/3:00
混合枪, 混合器, 
Intra Tips, 印模塞, 
Otopen, Abdrucklack

中等质地，高密封，
快速凝固中等

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性



10 |

耳印材料

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03202 	 经济装 Automix1 	 Budget packing Automix1 	 ± 50 
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml 		
	 混合器 optima, 紫色 	 mixing cannulas optima, lilac 	 32 支/pcs.
03203 	 混合管包装 Automix1 	 Cartridge packing Automix1 	 ± 50 
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst	 8 x 50 ml
03159 	 混合器 optima 紫色	 Mixing cannulas optima lilac	 50 支/pcs.
03282 	 8支混合管包装 Automix2	 Cartridge bag of 8 Automix2	 ± 50 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
02770 	 混合器 粉红色 	 Mixing cannulas, pink 	 25 支/pcs.
03614 	 T形混合器 , 粉红色 	 T-Mixer, pink 	 25 支/pcs.

精确印模硅橡胶，质地轻盈细腻。取印时不产生压力，精确再现细节。全
新的流动性能，可轻松从混合管中挤出但不会从耳中流出。简易脱模，便
于使用。对患者绝对无害&具有生物兼容性。加成型硅橡胶，低浓稠度，
耳中停留时间：2:30分，最终硬度：约39 Shore A， 颜色：紫色

Precision impression material, light, softcreamy consistency. Pressureless impression 
taking, with ultimative detail reproduction. New flow properties, extra low extrusion 
strength, does not drip. Easy removal and processing. Patient-friendly & biocompatible. 
A-silicone, low viscosity, time in the ear 2:30 min., final hardness: approx. 39 Shore A, 
colour: lilac

addition spectra
管式可塑形的耳印材料，重型质地但可轻松从混合管中挤出，易于注射。
印模时产生轻微压力，精确再现细节，且具有高抗撕裂能力和弹性回复能
力。简易脱模，便于使用，通过透明的管身可随时检视剩余量。加成型硅
橡胶，具有生物兼容性，高浓稠度，耳中停留时间：3:00分钟，最终硬
度：约38 Shore A，颜色：黄色。

Kneadable impression material in cartridges, high initial consistency, but easy to 
extrude, low extrusion strength. Slightly pressure-forming, high detail reproduction and 
elastic recovery, tear resistant. Easy removal and processing, "see through" cartridge 
for visual level control. A-silicone, biocompatible, highly viscous, time in the ear:  
3:00 min., final hardness: approx. 38 Shore A, colour: yellow

addition omega  

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
04021	 混合管透明装 Automix2 	 Cartridge Blibox Automix2	 ± 50		
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 8 x 50 ml
02774 	 混合器 绿色 	 Mixing cannulas, green 	 25 支/pcs.
03616 	 T形混合器 , 绿色 	 T-Mixer, green 	 25 支/pcs.



| 11

 Impression Silicones

addition Junior DIC
耳印硅橡胶，初始状态流动性非常高，制作耳印时耳内完全无压迫感，特
别适合为儿童制作耳印或进行DIC（深耳）耳印。流动性能良好，易于取
印且稳定性高。抗撕裂性能和印模精度极高。最终硬度较低使得取印更
舒适。透明的混合管便于检视材料剩余量。A型硅橡胶，生物兼容，粘稠
度低，耳内停留时间：2:00分钟，最终硬度：约25 Shore A, 一类医疗产
品，颜色：黄色

Ear impression silicone, extra light bodied initial consistency, for entirely 
pressure-free impression taking. Particularly for children and DIC adaptions 
(deep impressions). Optimized flow properties, easy to extrude and exceptionally 
thixotropic. Highest tear resistance and accuracy of the impression. Patient-friendly 
removal due to low final hardness. Transparent “see through” cartridge with visual 
level control. A-silicone, biocompatible, low viscous, time in the ear: 2:00 min., final 
hardness: approx. 25 Shore A, Medical device Class I, colour: yellow

Art.-N. 	 Packung 	 Packing 	E inheit/Unit
04159 	 标准包装 Automix2	 Standard packing Automix2	 ± 12		
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 50 ml 
	 混合器，黄色 	 Mixing cannulas, yellow 	 4 St./pcs.
04160 	 补充装 Automix2	 Refill packing Automix2	 ± 24 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 4 x 50 ml 
04190 	 混合器，黄色	 Mixing cannulas, yellow 	 25 St./pcs.
04186 	 透气印模塞，蓝色, Ø 13 mm	 blue, Ø 13 mm

!addition mini 
使用视频！

最新



12 |

耳印材料

通用型耳印硅橡胶，中等质地保证取印时高度密封。触变性良好，不会从
耳中流出。快速凝固，轻松取模，通过透明的管身可随时检视剩余量。性
价比卓越，取印精度和抗撕裂能力以及稳定性非常高。加成型硅橡胶，
具有生物兼容性，中等浓稠，耳中停留时间：2:30分钟，最终硬度：约 
38 Shore A，颜色：粉红色

General-purpose impression silicone, medium initial consistency for intensified sealing. 
Thixotropic, does not drip from the ear. Fast set, easy to remove, with visual level 
control. Excellent cost/performance ratio. High detail reproduction and tear resistance, 
well retaining its shape and volume. A-silicone, biocompatible, medium viscosity, time 
in the ear: 2:30 min., final hardness: approx. 38 Shore A, colour: pink

pink mix

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03913	 标准包装 Automix2 	 Cartridge Blibox Automix2	 ± 50		
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 8 x 50 ml
02774 	 混合器 绿色 	 Mixing cannulas, green 	 25 支/pcs.
03616 	 T形混合器 , 绿色 	 T-Mixer, green 	 25 支/pcs.

!pink mix
使用视频!

精细的耳印硅橡胶，专用于儿童和青少年（也适用于耳道较窄小的患者）。
质地轻盈柔软。取印时不产生压力，不会压迫软组织。材料具有高触变性
但保持稳定，不会从耳中流出！该儿童专用材料绝对无粘性，易于取模。
抗撕裂能力和弹性回复能力极高（99.8%）。具有亲肤性和生物兼容性，耳
中停留时间非常短（仅2分钟）。材料装于手动 minimix 混合管中，易于挤
出。加成型硅橡胶，低浓稠度，最终硬度：约 25 Shore A， 颜色：黄色， 
柠檬芳香！

Precision ear impression silicone for children and teenagers (also suitable for small/
narrow auditory canals). Low viscous, smooth consistency. No pressure build-up, 
no displacement of soft tissue. The material is stable due to its high thixotropy, no 
unwanted run-off! The child material is non-sticky and easy to remove. Extremely tear 
resistant, highest elastic recovery from deformation (99.8 %), dimensionally stable. 
Extra short time in the ear (2 min.!). Handy minimix cartridges, easy to use. A-silicone, 
low viscosity, final hardness: approx. 25 Shore A, colour: yellow, lemon scent!

addition mini Junior

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03439 	 标准包装	 Standard packing 	 ± 8		
	 基体 + 催化剂, minimix 	 base + catalyst, minimix	 4 x 10 ml 
	 混合器 minimix, 绿色 	 mixing cannulas minimix, green 	 8 支/pcs. 
	 活塞杆 , 可重复使用 	 piston, reusable 	 1 支/pc.
03440 	 补充装 	 Refill packing 	 ± 16 
	 基体 + 催化剂 minimix 	 base + catalyst, minimix	 8 x 10 ml 		
	 活塞杆 , 可重复使用 	 piston, reusable 	 1 支/pc.
03446 	 混合器 minimix 绿色 	 Mixing cannulas minimix green	 25 支/pcs.
03448 	 minimix混合管专用套管 	 Flexible tube for minimix cannulas	20 cm
03447 	 minimix专用mini混合枪 	 Mixing gun mini for minimix	 1 支/pc.
03449 	 透气印模塞 Ø 7 mm 	 Vented impression plugs Ø 7 mm	24 个/pcs.



材料类型 
Material 

Type

detax 
addition

detax 
flextime®

classic
futur

green eco

质地 
Consistency

低          高
low          high

处理时间*
Working time*

min. ca.  

耳中停留时间*
Time in ear/
Total set*

min. ca.

2:00

2:00

2:00

1:30

最终硬度  
Final 

hardness   

30 Shore A3:00

3:00

2:00

4:30

40 Shore A

30 Shore A

25 Shore A

可扫描性   
Scanning

产品特性
Product features

配套产品   
Related products

Anmischblock, easy 
印模注射器

印模塞,
Abdrucklack, Otopen

Anmischblock, easy 
印模注射器

印模塞
Abdrucklack, Otopen

Anmischblock, easy
印模注射器

印模塞
Abdrucklack, Otopen

Anmischblock, easy
印模注射器

印模塞
Abdrucklack, Otopen

极软

中等

软

中等

浓稠度 / 流动性
Viscosity/Flowability

低          高
low          high

超柔软膏状
高档质地

精确的细节表现

绿/黄
柠檬气味

热加速效应

热加速效应
乐趣野莓色

缩合型硅橡胶
柔软质地
惰性系统

0,13 %

0,14 %

0,14 %

0,5 %

形变
Dimensional 

Change

pink putty 1:30 2:30 35 Shore A

Anmischblock, easy 
印模注射器

印模塞
Abdrucklack, Otopen

软
浓稠度

流动性

奶油般的
柔软初始稠度

多用途
经济实用

0,15 %

浓稠度：初始浓稠度(Brookfield粘度计)越低则流动性越高
流动性：应用压力下
Shore A: 凝固1小时后的最终硬度
收缩: 凝固后的线性尺寸变化（加成型硅橡胶的变化范围通常为0.1%-0.3%）

加
成

型
硅

橡
胶

缩
合

型
硅

橡
胶

产 品
目 录

*温度升高将加快，温度降低将减慢凝固速度。

addition 
futur

1:30 3:30 25 Shore A

Anmischblock, easy
印模注射器

印模塞
Abdrucklack, Otopen

软
质地软

柠檬气味
经济实用

0,15 %

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性



14 |

耳印材料

addition futur
第二代加成型耳印材料，采用新型成分，具有高性价比。质地极其柔滑&
均匀，取印时产生压力，无粘性。精度高，抗撕裂能力强且防止裂痕扩
大，稳定性高且易于取模。混合材料非常方便：混合比例1:1，材料颜色对
比度大，紫色/淡蓝色，易于检视混合情况。加成型硅橡胶，最终硬度： 
约25 Shore A，气味：柠檬

Addition curing ear impression material of the next generation, with innovative filler 
matrix and excellent cost/performance ratio. Maximum softness & homogeneity, 
pressure-forming, non-sticky. High detail reproduction, tear- and tensile strength, 
dimensionally stable. Easy removal and mixing: mixing ratio 1:1 optimum mixing 
control by contrast colours, violet/light blue. A-silicone, final hardness: approx. 25 
Shore A, scent: lemon

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
04019 	 标准包装 	 Standard packing 	 ± 60	  
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 250 ml 
	 计量勺 紫色 / 白色	 measuring scoops violet / white	 2 支/pcs.
04025 	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy 紫色	 easy violet
03191	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe 	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy2 长, 灰色	 easy2 long, grey

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03510 	 标准包装 	 Standard packing 	 ± 120 
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 2 x 500 ml 		
	 计量勺 粉红色 / 白色	 measuring scoops pink / white	 2 支/pcs.
03511 	 环保包装 	E co packing 	 ± 240 
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 2 x 1000 ml 		
	 计量勺 粉红色 / 白色	 measuring scoops pink / white	 2 支/pcs.
02198 	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy 白色	 easy white
03503	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe 	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy2 长, 粉红色	 easy2 long, pink

通用型耳印硅橡胶，质地柔滑，非常易于混合和取模，快速凝固。性价比
卓越，取印精度和抗撕裂能力以及稳定性非常高。具有亲肤性&生物兼容
性。加成型硅橡胶，颜色：粉红，最终硬度：约35 Shore A，气味：蜜瓜

General-purpose putty, soft creamy initial consistency, easy mixing and removal, fast 
set. Excellent cost/performance ratio, highest detail reproduction and tear strength, 
well retaining its shape and volume; skin-friendly & biocompatible. A-silicone, colour: 
pink, final hardness: approx. 35 Shore A, scent: melon

pink putty



| 15

 Impression Silicones

可塑形的耳印材料，中等质地。采用创新的聚合成分，具有高弹性回复
能力和高抗撕裂能力且形态保持长期稳定。带有“热加速凝固效应” 
（耳部内可控的硫化反应）。加成型硅橡胶，颜色：柠檬绿，最终硬度： 
约40 Shore A，气味：柠檬

Putty – medium consistency. High elastic recovery due to an innovative polymer, 
exceptional tear strength, lasting dimensional stability. Pressure build up: slightly, with 
”snap set effect” (controlled vulcanisation kinetics in the ear). A-silicone, colour: lime 
green, final hardness: approx. 40 Shore A, scent: lemon

green eco

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02487 	 标准包装 	 Standard packing	 ± 130 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 800 g  
	 计量勺 绿色 / 黄色	 measuring scoops green / yellow	 2 支/pcs.
02703 	 桶装 	 Bulk pack				  
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst 	 2 x 25 kg
02792 	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy 黄色	 easy yellow
02793 	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy 绿色	 easy green

可塑形的耳印材料，新型柔软质地，带有热加速凝固效应，耳内停留时间
仅为2分钟，且形态保持长期稳定。取印完成后可直接制作耳模，无气泡产
生。加成型硅橡胶，颜色：紫色，最终硬度：约30 Shore A，气味：野莓

Putty, innovative soft-consistency, thermocontrolled vulcanisation characteristics, time 
in the ear: max. 2:00 min., lasting dimensional stability. Bubble-free casting, right after 
impression taking. A-silicone, colour: violet, final hardness: approx. 30 Shore A, scent: 
wildberry

detax flextime®

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02300 	 膏体标准包装 	 Standard packing putty	  ± 60		
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 250 ml 
	 计量勺 紫色 / 荧光粉	 measuring scoops violet / light pink	 2 支/pcs.
02198 	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy 白色	 easy white
03190	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe 	 1 支/pc. 
	 easy2 长 , 紫色	 easy2 long, lilac



| 16

bioflex	 18
earflex® clear / rose	 18
earflex® rainbow	 19
detax softwear® 2.0	 20
bioplast	 21
directmold	 21
aquaplus®	 22
protect mold	 22 

耳模材料
Earmould Silicones

最新

MEDICAL
DEVICE

CLASS I
DETAX.DE MEDIGUIDE

16 |



质地
Consistency

低          高
low          high

aquaplus® 

directmold

bioplast

浓稠度 / 流动性
Viscosity/Flowability

低          高
low          high

触变性
Thixotropy

低          高
low          high

处理时间*
Working time*

min. ca.  

ca. 1:30 min.

ca. 1:30 min.

凝固时间*
Setting time   

ca. 5 min.

ca. 5 min. /
15 min.

ca. 20 min. /
 5 min.

处理方式
Process

**间接/
直接

间接，直接

直接

间接，直接

最终硬度  
Final hardness   

35 Shore A

60 Shore A

25 Shore A 
40 Shore A 
60 Shore A

产品特性
Product features

具有浮力，长期稳
定，5种新色

new colours
floatable,  

long term stable

直接制作耳模，凝固
时间短 

direct fitting, 
short setting time

多用途，中等浓稠度
multi-purpose use,
medium viscous

配套产品
Related products   

混合枪
混合器 印模塞 

grip tool, detax handy, 
express coat, super coat

混合枪
混合器 印模塞

 grip tool, detax handy, 
dip coat, super coat

混合枪
混合器

印模塞, preclean, 
express coat,
frosty coat

earflex®

rainbow
ca. 3:30 min.  ca. 30 min. 间接

25 Shore A
40 Shore A
60 Shore A

批量生产，长期稳
定，10种新色

new colours
serial production, long 

term colour stable

混合枪
混合器

dip coat, super coat,
express coat,
frosty coat

填充3D打印模具
filling of 3D casts

ca. 15 min.
detax
softwear® 
2.0

ca. 2:30 min. 间接 60 Shore A
混合枪 Automix2, 

混合器, 
softwear coat

ca. 1:00 min.

protect 
mold

ca. 5 min. /
15 min.

间接，直接 40 Shore A

直接制模，具有浮
力，可手捏塑型，

4种霓虹色
neon colours

direct fitting, floatable

印模塞
easy 印模注射器,

grip tool, detax handy,
express coat, super coat

ca. 2:00 min.

产 品
目 录

earflex® ca. 3:30 min. ca. 30 min. 间接
25 Shore A
40 Shore A
60 Shore A

批量生产，挤出阻
力小

serial production, low 
extrusion pressure

混合枪
混合器  

dip coat, super coat
express coat,
frosty coat

bioflex ca. 2:30 min. ca. 20 min. 间接 40 Shore A

听力保护器，防溅
水保护器，批量生
产，3D打印制模
hearing protection,  
serial production,  
filling of 3D casts

混合枪
混合器

softwear coat, dip coat, 
super coat, express coat,

frosty coat

轻质地

轻质地

极轻质地

轻质地

中等质地

软膏体

中等质地

中等质地

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

*温度升高将加快，温度降低将减慢凝固速度。
**间接制作23°C，直接制作35°C

浓稠度：初始浓稠度(Brookfield粘度计)越低则流动性越高
流动性：应用压力下
Shore A: 凝固1小时后的最终硬度



18 |

耳模材料

具有永久弹性的硅橡胶耳模材料，用于间接制作听力保护器&防溅水保护
器。可用于传统或新型制造工艺（例如3D外壳打印技术）。良好的流动
性，精确再现细节，抗撕裂，易于操作。质地柔软灵活，佩戴舒适。具
有良好的亲肤性&生物兼容性。加成型硅橡胶，流动性强，处理时间约为
3:30分钟，最终硬度：约40 Shore A，颜色：蓝色，红色，微红透明，
透明

Permanently elastic earmould silicone for indirect fabrication of hearing and splash 
water protection. For use in conventional or generative manufacturing (e.g. 3D 
cast technique). Good flow properties, precise detail reproduction, tear resistant, 
easy processing. High wearing comfort due to soft-flexible fitting. Skin-friendly 
& biocompatible. A-silicone, light bodied, working time approx. 3:30 min., final 
hardness: approx. 40 Shore A, colours: blue, red, rose, clear

bioflex
硅橡胶耳模材料，用于制作耳后助听器的耳模&保护耳塞。抗撕裂能力极
强，保持永久弹性，易于操作，挤出材料阻力小。质地柔软灵活，佩戴舒
适，长期稳定，具有良好的亲肤性&生物兼容性。加成型硅橡胶，流动性强
且处理时间充裕（约3:30分钟），适用于实验室批量化生产。最终硬度：
约23，40，60 Shore A，颜色：透明无色，透明微红

Earmould silicone for the fabrication of soft BTE earmoulds & protectors. Easy 
processing, tear resistant, permanently elastic. Highest wearing comfort due to 
soft-flexible fitting, long-term stable, skin-friendly & biocompatible. A-silicone, light 
bodied, prolonged working time (3:30 min.) for massproduction in the lab. Final 
hardness: approx. 25, 40, 60 Shore A, colours: clear-transparent, rose-transparent 

earflex® clear/rose

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03794 	 混合管包装 25 透明 	 Cartridge packing 25 clear 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03192 	 混合管包装 40 透明 	 Cartridge packing 40 clear 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03193 	 混合管包装 60 透明 	 Cartridge packing 60 clear 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03483 	 混合管包装 25 微红 	 Cartridge packing 25 rose 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03216 	 混合管包装 40 微红 	 Cartridge packing 40 rose 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03217 	 混合管包装 60 微红 	 Cartridge packing 60 rose 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03187 	 混合器 optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 50 支/pcs.

最新

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
04166 	 混合管包装，蓝色	 Cartridge packing blue	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 4 x 50 ml
04168 	 混合管包装，红色	 Cartridge packing red	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 4 x 50 ml
04169	 混合管包装，透明	 Cartridge packing clear	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 4 x 50 ml
04167	 混合管包装，透明微红	 Cartridge packing rose	  
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst 	 4 x 50 ml
03187 	 混合器optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 50 St./pcs.
03188 	 混合器optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 100 St./pcs.

! 新型Shore
硬度即将上市



| 19

Earmould Silicones

材料性能与earflex® clear/rose相近。用于制作各种颜色的柔软且具有弹性
的耳后助听器的耳模&保护耳塞。加成型硅橡胶，流动性强且处理时间充
裕（约3:30分钟），适用于实验室批量化生产。最终硬度：约23，40，60 
Shore A，颜色：米色，蓝色，黄色，绿色，橙色，红色，黑色，白色

Product features as earflex® clear/rose. For the fabrication of multicoloured BTE 
earmoulds & protectors, long-term colour stable. A-silicone, light bodied, prolonged 
working time (3:30 min.) for massproduction in the lab. Final hardness: approx. 
25, 40 and 60 Shore A, colours: beige, blue, yellow, green, orange, red, black, white

earflex® rainbow

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03888	 混合管包装 25 蓝色	 Cartridge packing 25 blue	 8 x 50 ml
03889	 混合管包装 25 红色	 Cartridge packing 25 red	 8 x 50 ml
03890	 混合管包装 25 黄色	 Cartridge packing 25 yellow	 8 x 50 ml
03942	 混合管包装 25 绿色	 Cartridge packing 25 green	 8 x 50 ml
03891	 混合管包装 25 橙色	 Cartridge packing 25 orange	 8 x 50 ml
03892	 混合管包装 25 黑色	 Cartridge packing 25 black	 8 x 50 ml
03893	 混合管包装 25 白色	 Cartridge packing 25 white	 8 x 50 ml

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03874	 混合管包装 60 蓝色	 Cartridge packing 60 blue	 8 x 50 ml
03879	 混合管包装 60 红色	 Cartridge packing 60 red	 8 x 50 ml
03880	 混合管包装 60 黄色	 Cartridge packing 60 yellow	 8 x 50 ml
03881	 混合管包装 60 绿色	 Cartridge packing 60 green	 8 x 50 ml
03882	 混合管包装 60 橙色	 Cartridge packing 60 orange	 8 x 50 ml
03883	 混合管包装 60 黑色	 Cartridge packing 60 black	 8 x 50 ml
03884	 混合管包装 60 白色	 Cartridge packing 60 white	 8 x 50 ml

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02991 	 标准包装 40 彩虹色 	 Standard packing 40 rainbow	  
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml		
	 特选: 1 x 蓝色 , 1 x 红色 ,	 assorted: 1 x blue, 1 x red,  
	 1 x 橙色 , 1 x 黄色 , 1 x 绿色 ,	 1 x orange, 1 x yellow, 1 x green,  
	 1 x 黑色 , 1 x 白色 ,	 1 x black, 1 x white, 1 x beige 
	 1 x 米色 	  	  
	 混合器 optima	 mixing cannulas optima	 32 支/pcs.

03692	 混合管包装 40 蓝色	 Cartridge packing 40 blue	 8 x 50 ml
03690	 混合管包装 40 红色	 Cartridge packing 40 red	 8 x 50 ml
03691	 混合管包装 40 黄色	 Cartridge packing 40 yellow	 8 x 50 ml
03693	 混合管包装 40 绿色	 Cartridge packing 40 green	 8 x 50 ml
03723	 混合管包装 40 橙色	 Cartridge packing 40 orange	 8 x 50 ml
03724	 混合管包装 40 黑色	 Cartridge packing 40 black	 8 x 50 ml
03726	 混合管包装 40 白色	 Cartridge packing 40 white	 8 x 50 ml
03725	 混合管包装 40 米色	 Cartridge packing 40 beige	 8 x 50 ml

!更多其它颜色请咨询
many more colours

upon request



20 |

耳模材料

具有永久弹性的硅橡胶耳模材料，用于间接制作听力保护器&防溅水保护
器，专用于3D外壳打印技术。易于注入模具外壳，挤出材料阻力小，极优
的流动性，不会产生气泡。硅橡胶坯件表面张力小，可轻松取出模具且不
粘连模具壁。精确度极高，抗撕裂能力极高且形变后恢复能力极强，能防
止裂痕扩大。具有良好的亲肤性&生物兼容性。处理时间约为2:30分钟，最
终硬度约60 Shore A，颜色：透明，微红，蓝色，绿色，红色，荧光黄，荧
光粉

Permanently elastic earmould silicone for indirect fabrication of soft BTE moulds & 
protectors, particularly for 3D cast technique. Bubble-free filling of the cast forms, 
low extrusion strength, excellent flow properties. Effortless removal of the silicone 
blank due to reduced surface tension, does not stick to the cast form. Maximum 
detail reproduction, tear & tensile strength with high elastic recovery. Long-term 
wearing comfort due to soft flexible fitting, skin-friendly & biocompatible. Working 
time approx. 2:30 min., final hardness: approx. 60 Shore A, Colours: clear, rose, blue, 
green, red, yellow fluorescent, pink fluorescent

detax softwear® 2.0

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03922 	 透明装 彩色 Automix2	 Blibox colormix Automix2	 8 x 50 ml 
	 特选: 2 x 微红 , 1 x 透明 , 	 assorted: 2 x rose, 1 x clear, 1 x red,  
	 1 x 红色 , 1 x 蓝色 , 1 x 绿色 , 	 1 x blue, 1 x green, 1 x pink fluor.,  
	 1 x 荧光粉 ,1 x 荧光黄	 1 x yellow fluorescent

	 标准包装	 Cartridge Blibox	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 , Automix2 	 base + catalyst, Automix2	
03906 	 透明无色	 clear transparent	 8 x 50 ml
03911 	 透明微红	 rose transparent	 8 x 50 ml
03912	 红色不透明	 red opaque	 8 x 50 ml
03907 	 蓝色不透明	 blue opaque	 8 x 50 ml
03909 	 绿色不透明	 green opaque	 8 x 50 ml
03908 	 荧光黄	 yellow fluorescent	 8 x 50 ml
03910 	 荧光粉	 pink fluorescent	 8 x 50 ml
02706 	 混合器 黄色	 Mixing cannulas, yellow	 48 支/pcs.
02770 	 混合器 粉红色	 Mixing cannulas, pink	 48 支/pcs.
02712 	 Intra Tips, 黄色 	 Intra Tips, yellow 	 96 支/pcs.



| 21

Earmould Silicones

硅橡胶耳模材料，用于制作耳后助听器的耳模&保护耳塞，用途多样。抗撕
裂能力极强，持久耐用且非常易于加工。具有良好的亲肤性&生物兼容性。
加成型硅橡胶，中等流动性。最终硬度：约25, 40和60 Shore A, 颜色：微
红透明

Earmould silicone for the fabrication of soft-flexible BTE earmoulds and protectors, 
multipurpose use. Highest wearing comfort. Extremely tear resistant, long-term durable 
and excellent processing. Skin-friendly & biocompatible. A-silicone, medium bodied. 
Final hardness: approx. 25, 40 and 60 Shore A, colour: rose-transparent

bioplast

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02892 	 混合管包装 25 微红	 Cartridge packing 25 rose 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
02081 	 混合管包装 40 微红 	 Cartridge packing 40 rose 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
02427 	 混合管包装 60 微红 	 Cartridge packing 60 rose 	  
	 基体 + 催化剂 	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03187 	 混合器 optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 50 支/pcs.

具有永久弹性的硅橡胶耳模材料，用于直接制作个人听力保护器。最终硬
度高，易于处理，凝固时间短，持久耐用，具有良好的亲肤性&生物兼容
性。加成型硅橡胶，流动性中等。最终硬度：约60 Shore A，颜色：微红
透明

Permanently elastic silicone for direct fitting of individual hearing protection. High final 
hardness, easy processing, short vulcanisation time, long-term durable, skin-friendly & 
biocompatible. A-silicone, medium bodied. Final hardness: approx. 60 Shore A, colour: 
rose-transparent

directmold

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02687 	 混合管包装 	 Cartridge packing 	 ± 50	  
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst 	 8 x 50 ml
03187 	 混合器 optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 50 支/pcs.
03188 	 混合器 optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 100 支/pcs.

!直接或间接处理



22 |

耳模材料

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02947 	 标准包装 黄色 	 Standard packing yellow	 ± 25 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 100 ml  
	 计量勺 黄色 / 白色	 measuring scoops yellow / white	 2 支/pcs.
02948 	 标准包装 橙色 	 Standard packing orange	 ± 25 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 100 ml  
	 计量勺 橙色 / 白色	 measuring scoops orange / white	 2 支/pcs.
02941 	 标准包装 粉红色 	 Standard packing pink	 ± 25 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 100 ml  
	 计量勺 粉红色 / 白色	 measuring scoops pink / white	 2 支/pcs.
02946 	 标准包装 绿色 	 Standard packing green	 ± 25 
	 基体 + 催化剂	 base + catalyst	 2 x 100 ml  
	 计量勺 绿色 / 白色	 measuring scoops green / white	 2 支/pcs.
02469 	 detax handy	 detax handy	 5 x 蓝色/blue 
	 透明袋装 	 transparent bag 	 5 x 红色/red
03083 	 grip tool	 grip tool	 2 x 蓝色/blue 
	 透明袋装	 transparent bag	 2 x 红色/red

具有浮力的手捏型硅橡胶，用于直接或间接制作听力及游泳防水保护器。
初始质地非常柔软，极易混合，处理方式与耳印材料相同。由该产品制成
的保护耳塞质地柔软富有弹性，抗撕裂&持久耐用。色泽鲜艳且可互相混
合。加成型硅橡胶，最终硬度：约40 Shore A，霓虹色：绿色，黄色，橙
色，粉红色

Floatable, kneadable silicone for direct fitting of swimming plugs & hearing protection, 
also suitable for indirect method. Supersoft consistency, easy mixing, processing like an 
impression material. Earmoulds made of protect mold are soft-flexible, tear resistant 
and long-term durable. Fluorescent colours freely mixable. A-silicone, final hardness: 
approx. 40 Shore A, neon colours: green, orange, pink, yellow

protect mold
具有浮力的游泳专用混合管式硅橡胶，用于直接或间接制作彩色游泳防水
保护器。柔软的初始质地，易于处理。aquaplus®材料具有永久弹性，抗
撕裂能力极强，长期稳定，具有良好的亲肤性&生物兼容性。加成型硅橡
胶，流动性中等。最终硬度：约35 Shore A，标准颜色：蓝色，黄色，绿
色，橙色，红色

Floatable special silicone in cartridges, for the fabrication of multicoloured swim 
plugs in the lab, or directly. Soft initial consistency, easy processing. Aqua protectors 
made of aquaplus® are permanently elastic, extremely tensile resistant and long-term 
colour stable, skin-friendly & biocompatible. A-silicone, medium bodied, final hardness: 
approx. 35 Shore A, standard colours: blue, green, orange, red, yellow

aquaplus® 

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03205 	 标准包装 彩色 	 Standard packing colormix	 ± 50 
	 特选: 2 x 蓝色 , 2 x 红色 ,	 assorted: 2 x blue, 2 x red, 	 8 x 50 ml 		
	 2 x 橙色 , 1 x 黄色 , 1 x 绿色 ,	 2 x orange, 1 x yellow, 1 x green  
	 混合器 optima	 mixing cannulas optima	 32 支/pcs.
02423 	 经典混合管装 	 Cartridge packing classic	 ± 50 
	 特选: 4 x 蓝色 , 4 x 红色	 assorted: 4 x blue, 4 x red	 8 x 50 ml
02452	 混合管包装 蓝色 	 Cartridge packing blue	 8 x 50 ml
02451	 混合管包装 红色	 Cartridge packing red	 8 x 50 ml
03354	 混合管包装 橙色	 Cartridge packing orange	 8 x 50 ml
03350	 混合管包装 绿色	 Cartridge packing green	 8 x 50 ml
03349	 混合管包装 黄色	 Cartridge packing yellow	 8 x 50 ml

!更多其它颜色请咨询
many more colours

upon request



frosty coat	 25
super coat	 25
dip coat	 26
express coat	 26

硅橡胶漆
Silicone Lacquers

MEDICAL
DEVICE

CLASS IIA
DETAX.DE MEDIGUIDE

| 23



浓稠度/流动性
Viscosity/Flowability

低          高
low          high

干燥时间
drying time

特性
Features

适用于
recommended for

质地/特点*
Consistency/Characteristics

*干燥时间通常取决于温度 / 湿度和物质成分（硅橡胶类型 ) / drying times are generally depending on room temperature/humidity and substrate (kind of silicone)
**表面已固化后的干燥时间 / drying times for tack free surfaces 

***符合 DIN EN ISO 2409 （十字切割测试），5星（最高附着力）至1星（最低附着力 ) / Related to DIN EN ISO 2409 (cross-cut test) 5 star (best adhesion) to 1 star (worst adhesion)

产 品
目 录

附着能力***
Bonding

dip coat

frosty coat

单组成分漆，冷固化，
浸入式，涂刷式

one component lacquer,
cold curing, dipping, coating

加成型和冷凝型硅橡胶，
耳印，耳模

A- and C-silicones,
ear impressions, earmoulds

快速干燥
附着力强
fast drying,

strong bonding

室温
at room temperature

8 min.**

super coat
单组成分漆，冷&热固化，

浸入式，涂刷式
one component lacquer,

cold & heat curing, dipping, coating

加成型和冷凝型硅橡胶，
密封耳模表面

A- and C-silicones, surface
sealing, silicone earmoulds

带有银微粒
持久抗菌

lasting antibacterial,
with silver particles

室温过夜
at room temperature

over night 
80 °C/176 °F

20 min.

express coat

单组成分漆，冷固化，
浸入式，涂刷式

one component lacquer,
cold curing, dipping, coating

加成型和冷凝型硅橡胶，
耳印

A- and C-silicones,
ear impressions

平整
高光

smoothing,
high gloss

室温20分钟**
at room temperature

20 min.  
100 °C/212 °F

15 min.

abdrucklack

单组成分漆，热固化，
浸入式，涂刷式

one component lacquer,
heat curing, dipping, coating

加成型和冷凝型硅橡胶，
密封耳模表面

A- and C-silicones, surface
sealing, silicone earmoulds

光滑
密封

smoothing,
sealing

100 °C/212 °F
15 min.microporlack

单组成分漆，冷&热固化，
浸入式，涂刷式

one component lacquer,
cold & heat curing, dipping, coating

硅橡胶耳模
（打印制成）

silicone earmoulds 
(generative manufacturing)

平整
高光
抗菌

smoothing, high gloss, 
antibacterial

室温过夜
at room temperature

over night 
80 °C/176 °F

20 min.

softwear coat

单组成分漆，冷&热固化，
浸入式，涂刷式

one component lacquer,
cold & heat curing, dipping, coating

加成型和冷凝型硅橡胶
耳模

A- and C-silicones,
earmoulds

亚光
密封

matting,
sealing

室温12小时
at room temperature

12 hours 
100 °C/212 °F

15 min.

单组成分漆，风干，浸入式
one component lacquer,

air-drying, dipping

加成型和冷凝型硅橡胶，
耳印，耳模

A- and C-silicones,
ear impressions, earmoulds

无结壳现象
附着能力强

no skin formation,
strong bonding

室温
at room temperature

10 min.**

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性

浓稠度

流动性



| 25

 Silicone Lacquers

适用于硅橡胶耳模的缎面亚光单组成分漆，无色，高温凝固。使物体表面
平整&光滑，但无高光。理想的流动性，卓越的附着能力，不含甲苯。形
成一层温和的亚光表面。适用于所有硅橡胶材料以及热凝型的单组成分硅
橡胶。

Satin finished one component lacquer, now also for silicone earmoulds, 
transparent, heat curing. Smoothing & coating without shining. Ideal flow 
properties, excellent adhesion, toluene-free. For a pleasantly frosted surface. 
Suitable for all kinds of silicones, also for one-component heat curing silicones.

frosty coat

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03284 	 铝罐	 Aluminium bottle 	 100 ml

用于硅橡胶耳印和耳模的表面密封漆，含有银离子，具有抗菌功效。长期
保护不受细菌侵害，适用于所有硅橡胶材料，不含甲苯。室温干燥，附着
力卓越。密封漆可视需求（打磨或切割后）重复使用。

Antibacterial sealing lacquer with silver particles for silicone based earmoulds and 
otoplastics. Lasting protection against bacteria, suitable for all kinds of silicones, 
contains no toluene. Airdrying, excellent adhesion. If required, the sealing (e.g. after 
grinding, cutting) can be repeated again at any time.

super coat

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02949 	 铝罐 	 Aluminium bottle 	 100 ml
02950 	 铝罐 	 Aluminium bottle 	 300 ml

frosty coatedhighgloss coated

!易于运输的防裂铝罐



26 |

硅橡胶漆

专用浸涂漆，适用于耳印和耳模。容器内剩余的漆表面不会固化。特别适
合用于实验室操作，不含甲苯。浓稠度低，室温干燥，高光，无色，附着
能力极高。

Special dip coat for silicone ear impressions and earmoulds, no annoying skin formation 
in the dipping bath. Efficient use in the lab, contains no toluene. Low viscosity, cold 
curing, high gloss, transparent, strong bonding. 

dip coat

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03014 	 铝罐	 Aluminium bottle 	 100 ml
03015 	 铝罐	 Aluminium bottle 	 250 ml

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03012 	 铝罐 	 Aluminium bottle 	 100 ml

用于耳印和耳模的快干型单组成分表面漆。室温干燥，无色，无附加甲
苯。使物体表面平整&光滑。理想的流动性能，良好的上漆效果，很好的
附着能力。干燥时间只需8分钟。

Fast-drying one component lacquer, transparent, for all silicone based earmoulds 
and ear impressions, air-drying, without toluene. For smoothing & sealing, ideal flow 
properties, brilliant finish, excellent adhesion. Wiping-proof after 8 min.

express coat

!dip coat
无烦人的结壳现象

no annoying skin formation



27 |

luxaprint® SL 2.0	 29
luxaprint® 3D mould	 30
luxaprint® 3D shell	 31
luxaprint® 3D cast 2.0	 32
freeprint® mould	 33
freeprint® shell	 33
freeprint® cast 2.0	 34
medicalprint clear	 35
medicalprint opaque	 36
acrylon® automix	 36

3D树脂
3D resins/Acrylics

| 27

MEDICAL
DEVICE

CLASS IIA
DETAX.DE MEDIGUIDE

最新

最新



透明，微红，蓝色，红色

clear, rose, blue, red 透明
mould

米色，黑色
beige, black 不透明

绿色
green

易于挤碎，极低的浓稠度，
打印速度非常快

easy to crack, very low viscosity
very fast building speed

透明
cast 2.0fr

ee
pr

in
t®

DLP  
405 nm

LED

luxaprint® shellac
luxaprint® shellac color

cast separator 2.0
cast separator PU

detax softwear® 2.0 
earflex®, bioflex,  

softwear coat

听力保护器，
助听器耳模

earmoulds & hearing protection

入耳式助听器外壳
ITE shells

模具
cast forms

低浓稠度，高初始硬度，
打印速度快，精度高

表面硬度大，IIa 级医疗产品
low viscosity, high initial hardness
fast building speed, high precision, 

high surface hardness. Medical Device Cl. IIa

透明，微红
clear, rose 透明

opaque

DLP  
378-388 nm

UV/LED

luxaprint® shellac
luxaprint® shellac color

入耳式助听器外壳
ITE shells

极高的机械稳定性和精度，高初
始硬度和表面强度，

打印速度非常快，IIa 级医疗产品
very high mechanical stability & precision, 
high initial hardness, max. building speed, 

Medical Device Cl. IIa

m
ed

ic
al

pr
in

t®

米色，白色，黑色

beige, white, black

绿色

green

模具
cast forms

易于挤碎，非常低的浓稠度，
打印速度快

easy to crack, very low viscosity, 
fast building speed

cast 2.0

透明，微红，橙粉色，浅米色，
蓝色，红色，深蓝色，荧光黄
clear, rose, rose-orange, light beige, 

blue, red, intensive blue, 
fluorescent yellow

听力保护器，
助听器耳模

earmoulds & hearing
protection

mould

深蓝，深红

intensive blue, intensive red入耳式助听器外壳
ITE shells

shell

lu
xa

pr
in

t®
 3

D

DLP
378-388 nm

UV/LED

luxaprint® shellac
luxaprint® shellac color

luxaprint® shellac 

cast separator 2.0
cast separator PU

detax softwear® 2.0 
earflex®, bioflex,  

softwear coat

透明

不透明

transparent

透明

低浓稠度，高初始硬度，
打印速度快，精度极高

表面硬度极大，
IIa 级医疗产品

low viscosity
high initial hardness
fast building speed
maximum precision

very high surface hardness
Medical Device Cl. IIa

米色 , 蓝色不透明 , 红色不透明
beige, blue opaque, red opaque 不透明

产 品
目 录

SLA
355 nm
LASER

luxaprint® shellac
luxaprint® shellac color

听力保护器，
助听器耳模

earmoulds & hearing protection

入耳式助听器外壳
ITE shells

极高的机械稳定性和精度，高初
始硬度和表面强度，

打印速度非常快，IIa 级医疗产品
very high mechanical stability &  

construction precision, high building speed 
Medical device Class IIa

lu
xa

pr
in

t®
 S

L 
2.

0
透明,  橙粉色

clear, rose-orange

米色
beige

透明

不透明

clear

opaque

clear

医疗辅件，听力保护器，
助听器耳模，

入耳式助听器外壳，
入耳式耳机

medical appliances, earmoulds & 
hearing protection, ITE shells

shell

颜色浓度
Colour intensity
低              高
low           high

特性
Product features

应用
Application

颜色
Colours

相关产品
Related products

材料类型
Material type



| 29

3D Resins/DLP

激光固化树脂材料，可通过立体光刻技术（SLA,激光355nm,例如Viper系
统si2) 制作硬质听力保护耳模。优化的固化激活系统最大限度地提高了生
产设备的利用率。制造速度和生产安全性极高，即便刮板移动频率高。材
料粘稠度低降低消耗且便于清洗。便于处理，最终效果理想，透明度高&
高光。机械稳定性和制造精确度极高，抗弯折不易断裂，且不会脆化。具
有生物兼容性，医疗产品等级IIa, 颜色：透明，粉橙色，米色

Laser-curing resin for generative fabrication of hard earmoulds, ITE shells on the basis 
of stereolithography process (SLA, laser 355 nm, e.g. Viper system si2). Optimized 
initiator system for maximum utilization of the productivity within the production 
line. Highest building speed and process reliability, also with high wiper speed. Low 
viscosity for reduced loss of material and faster cleaning. Easy processing, optimal 
finishing, high transparency & gloss. Very high mechanical stability and construction 
precision, breaking and flexural resistant, without being brittle. Biocompatible, 
Medical device Class IIa, colours: clear, rose-orange, beige

luxaprint® SL 2.0 (355 nm)

Art.-N. 	 Packung 	 Packing 	E inheit/Unit
03953	 透明	 clear	 1.000 g
02898	 橙粉色	 rose-orange	 1.000 g
02352	 米色	 beige	 1.000 g

!
最新：SLA 树脂
超高的生产输出

New: SLA resin  
max. production output

最新



30 |

3D树脂

UV光固化高档树脂材料（UV光谱378-388 nm），用于制作助听器外壳。 
材料粘度显著低于普通材料 (=> 材料使用量更低，更易于清洁)。理想的
工艺安全性，高初始硬度和强度提供最佳支撑结构， 适用于多层打印。抗
断裂机械性能非常高，防止脆化。光照时间短，打印速度快。生物兼容&
不含MMA。标准颜色：米色，黑色，白色，深蓝，深红

UV curing premium resin (light spectrum UV 378-388 nm) for generative 
manufacturing of hard ITE shells. Markedly lower viscosity than conventional 
materials (=> reduced loss of material, easier cleaning). Maximum construction 
safety, even for finest support structures, due to high initial hardness; suitable 
for multi-storey print jobs. Very high mechanical flexural and fracture resistance, 
without being brittle. Accelerated throughput by short light exposure times.  
Biocompatible & Bisphenol A free. Standard colours: beige, black, white, intensive 
blue, intensive red

luxaprint® 3D shell (378-388 nm)

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03538	 米色	 beige	    500 g
03513	 米色	 beige	 1.000 g
03844	 黑色	 black	    500 g
03843 	 黑色	 black	 1.000 g
03842	 白色	 white	    500 g
03841	 白色	 white	 1.000 g
03719	 深红	 intensive red	    500 g
03601	 深红	 intensive red	 1.000 g
03720	 深蓝	 intensive blue	    500 g
03591	 深蓝	 intensive blue	 1.000 g

!luxaprint® 3D 
使用视频



| 31

3D Resins/DLP

UV 光固化高档树脂材料（UV 光谱378-388 nm），用于制作听力保护器
和助听器耳模。材料粘度显著低于普通材料 (=> 材料使用量更低，更易
于清洁)。理想的工艺安全性，高初始硬度和强度提供最佳支撑结构，适用
于多层打印。抗断裂机械性能非常高，防止脆化。光照时间短，打印速度
快。生物兼容&不含MMA。标准颜色：透明，微红，橙粉色，浅米色，蓝
色，红色，深蓝色，荧光黄

UV curing premium resin (light spectrum UV 378-388 nm) for generative 
manufacturing of hard earmoulds and hearing protection. Markedly lower viscosity 
than conventional materials (=> reduced loss of material, easier cleaning). Maximum 
construction safety, even for finest support structures, due to high initial hardness; 
suitable for multi-storey print jobs. Very high mechanical flexural and fracture 
resistance, without being brittle. Accelerated throughput by short light exposure 
times. Highest transparency without fillers. Biocompatible & Bisphenol A free. 
Standard colours: clear, rose, rose-orange, light beige, blue, red, intensive blue, yellow 
fluorescent

luxaprint® 3D mould (378-388 nm)

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03717	 透明	 clear	    500 g
03608	 透明	 clear	 1.000 g
03718	 微红	 rose	    500 g
03609	 微红	 rose	 1.000 g
03973	 浅米色	 light beige	 1.000 g
03946	 橙粉色	 rose-orange	 1.000 g
03715	 红色	 red	    500 g
03611	 红色	 red	 1.000 g
03716	 蓝色	 blue	    500 g
03610	 蓝色	 blue	 1.000 g
03915	 深蓝	 intensive blue	    500 g
03728	 深蓝	 intensive blue	 1.000 g
03839 	 荧光黄	 yellow fluorescent	    500 g
03840 	 荧光黄	 yellow fluorescent	 1.000 g !用于多层打印的理想材料

更多颜色请咨询



32 |

3D树脂

UV光固化高档树脂材料（UV光谱378-388nm），用于制作硅橡胶耳模
的模具。该材料绿色透明，便于观察填充液体VPS硅橡胶的过程。理想的
工艺安全性，高初始硬度和强度提供最佳支撑结构， 适用于多层打印。材
料粘度显著低于普通材料 (=> 材料使用量更低，更易于清洁)。光照时间
短，打印速度快。创新性能：该模具材料具有一定的脆性，易于挤碎。由
此可轻松取出硅橡胶坯件。标准颜色：透明绿

UV curing resin (light spectrum UV 378-388 nm), for generative manufacturing of 
cast forms => fabrication of silicone earmoulds. The green-transparent material 
offers visual control of the filling process with liquid VPS-silicone. Maximum 
construction process safety, even for finest support structures, ideal for multi-
storey print jobs. Markedly lower viscosity than conventional materials (=> 
reduced loss of material, easier cleaning). Accelerated throughput by short light 
exposure times. Casts made of luxaprint® 3D cast 2.0 are easy to break due to its 
predefined brittleness, effortless removal of the silicone blank. Standard colour: 
green-transparent

luxaprint® 3D cast 2.0 (378-388 nm)

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03918 	 透明绿	 green-transparent	 1.000 g

!VPS silicone
softwear® 2.0 使

用视频

!luxaprint® 3D cast
使用视频



| 33

3D Resins/DLP

标准光固化树脂材料（波长405 nm），用于制作助听器外壳。材料粘度显
著低于普通材料 (=> 材料使用量更低，更易于清洁)。高初始硬度保证了
工艺的安全性。抗弯折机械性能非常高，防止脆化。光照时间短，打印速
度快。生物兼容&不含MMA。标准颜色：米色，黑色

Light curing standard resin (wavelength 405 nm) for generative manufacturing of hard 
ITE shells. Low viscosity (=> reduced loss of material, fast cleaning). High construction 
safety, due to high initial hardness. High mechanical flexural and fracture resistance, 
without being brittle. Fast throughput by short light exposure times. Biocompatible & 
Bisphenol A free. Standard colours: beige, black

freeprint® shell (405 nm)

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03746	 米色	 beige	    500 g
03747	 米色	 beige	 1.000 g 
03920	 黑色	 black	    500 g
03919	 黑色	 black	 1.000 g

标准光固化树脂材料（波长405 nm），用于制作听力保护器和助听器耳模。
材料粘度显著低于普通材料 (=> 材料使用量更低，更易于清洁)。高初始
硬度保证了工艺的安全性。该产品颜色透明不含填充剂。其抗弯折机械性
能非常高，防止脆化。光照时间短，打印速度快。生物兼容&不含MMA。
标准颜色：透明，微红，红色，蓝色

freeprint® mould (405 nm)

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03748	 透明 	 clear 	    500 g
03749	 透明 	 clear 	 1.000 g
03750	 微红 	 rose 	    500 g
03751	 微红 	 rose 	 1.000 g
03760	 红色	 red	    500 g
03761	 红色	 red	 1.000 g
03762	 蓝色 	 blue	    500 g
03763	 蓝色 	 blue 	 1.000 g

Light curing standard resin (wavelength 405 nm) for generative manufacturing of 
hard earmoulds & hearing protection. Low viscosity (=> reduced loss of material, 
fast cleaning). High construction safety, even for finest support structures, due to 
high initial hardness. Transparent colours without fillers. High mechanical flexural and 
fracture resistance, without being brittle. Fast throughput by short light exposure times. 
Biocompatible & Bisphenol A free. Standard colours: clear, rose, red, blue

!3D树脂产品目录 
→  详见第28页



34 |

3D树脂

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03903 	 透明绿	 green-transparent	 1.000 g

光固化树脂材料（波长405 nm），用于制作硅橡胶耳模模具。该模具材料绿
色透明，便于观察填充液体VPS硅橡胶的过程。精细的支撑结构保证了工
艺的安全性。材料粘度低，可节省使用量且更易于清洁。创新性能：打印
效率高。材料具有一定的脆性，便于挤碎。由此可轻松取出硅橡胶坯件。
标准颜色：透明绿

Light curing resin (wavelength 405 nm) for generative manufacturing of cast forms 
(=> fabrication of silicone earmoulds). The green-transparent material offers visual 
control of the filling process with liquid VPS silicone. High construction process safety, 
even for finest support structures. Low viscosity for reduced loss of material and fast 
cleaning. Very fast building speed. Casts made of Freeprint® cast 2.0 are easy to break 
due to its predefined brittleness, effortless removal of the silicone blank. Standard 
colour: green-transparent

freeprint® cast 2.0 (405 nm)

!3D 使用视频

!VPS silicone
softwear® 2.0 使

用视频



| 35

3D Resins/DLP

光固化树脂材料用于3D打印医疗辅件（例如听力保护器，助听器耳模，
入耳式耳机，入耳式助听器外壳，齿科咬合板，种植导板，X光导板，
正畸 板）。适用于所有光谱为378-388nm的DLP/UV打印机。精度和打印
速度非常高。机械抗断裂能力极高。具有生物兼容性，为欧洲IIa等级的医
疗产品。颜色：透明

Light curing resin for manufacturing of 3D printed medical appliances e.g. earmoulds, 
noise protectors, In-Ear-Monitoring, ITE shells. For all DLP/UV printers with light 
spectrum 378-388 nm. Very high construction precision and surface hardness, 
maximum building speed. Highest mechanical flexural and breaking strength. No drying 
process required, long-term colour stable. Biocompatible, Medical device Class IIa, 
colours: clear, rose

medicalprint® clear (378-388 nm)

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
04016	 透明	 clear	 1.000 g
04088	 微红透明	 rose	 1.000 g

最新



36 |

3D树脂

管式亚克力耳模树脂，用于在实验室制作硬耳模。自凝型材料（无需光照
或加热）。质地轻盈，快速凝固，不含MMA （无有害气体挥发）Automix 
10:1 装置，颜色：透明，透明微红

Urethane methacrylic earmould resin in cartridges, for the indirect production of 
hard acrylic earmoulds in the lab. Self curing (no light or heat required). Light bodied, 
fast set, MMA-free (no harmful vapours, odourless). Automix2-System 10:1, colours: 
transparent, rose-transparent

acrylon® automix

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02764 	 混合管包装 透明 	 Cartridge packing transparent	 2 x 55 g 
	 混合器 蓝色	 mixing cannulas, blue	 10 支/pcs.
02765 	 混合管包装 透明微红	 Cartridge packing rose-transp.	 2 x 55 g 
	 混合器 蓝色	 mixing cannulas, blue	 10 支/pcs.
02767 	 适用于10:1混合管的混合枪 	 Mixing gun for cartridges 10:1	 1 St./pc. 
02768 	 混合器 蓝色 10:1 	 Mixing cannulas, blue 10:1	 25 支/pcs.

Art.-N. 	 Packung 	 Packing 	E inheit/Unit
04163	 米色	 beige	 1.000 g
04164	 蓝色不透明	 blue-opaque	 1.000 g
04165	 红色不透明	 red-opaque	 1.000 g

光固化树脂材料用于3D打印医疗附件，例如入耳式助听器外壳。
适用于所有光谱范围在378-388nm之间的DLP/UV打印机。制造精度&
表面强度极大，打印速度极高。机械抗断裂能力极高。无需干燥流程，
颜色永久稳定。具有生物兼容性，为IIa等级的医疗产品。颜色：米色，
蓝色不透明，红色不透明。

Light curing resin for manufacturing of 3D printed medical appliances, e.g. ITE shells. For 
all DLP/UV printers with light spectrum 378-388 nm. Very high construction precision 
and surface hardness, maximum building speed. Highest mechanical flexural and 
breaking strength. No drying process required, long-term colour stable. Biocompatible, 
Medical device Class IIa. Colours: beige, blue-opaque, red-opaque

medicalprint® opaque (378-388 nm)
最新



树脂产品配件
AUXILIARIES Resins
luxaprint® softseal primer	 38
cast separator 2.0	 39
cast separator PU	 39

最新

最新

MEDICAL
DEVICE

CLASS IIA
DETAX.DE MEDIGUIDE

| 37



38 |

树脂产品配件

首款用于硬质耳模（基于丙烯酸甲酯）的柔化表面漆。双组成分的A型硅
橡胶在表面形成一层柔软具有弹性且防滑的涂层。创新的luxaprint®

softseal Primer粘合性能极高，确保硅橡胶漆与硬耳模（例如luxaprint® 
系列）持久粘合。触感良好，舒适度极高，持久抗脱落。其防滑效果确保
了耳模的佩戴稳定性。无色透明，不含丙烯酸酯，具有生物兼容性，IIa级
医疗产品

The first soft coating for hard acrylic earmoulds. The 2-component A-silicone lacquer 
creates a soft elastic surface. The unique luxaprint® softseal primer guarantees 
an unseparable bonding of the acrylic earmould (e.g. luxaprint®) to the silicone 
coating. Pleasant haptics, highest wearing comfort: The anti-slip effect guarantees 
the secure fitting of the earmould. Transparent, acrylate-free, biocompatible, 
Medical device Class IIa

luxaprint® softseal

Art.-N. 	 Packung 	 Packing 	E inheit/Unit
04161	 luxaprint® softseal  底漆, 瓶	 luxaprint® softseal Primer, bottle	 15 ml
04191 	 混合管，蓝色，长形	 Mixing cannulas, blue, long	 25 St./pcs.
04196	 弯形刷，蓝色	 Flexible brushes, blue	 100 St./pcs.

!可提供更大容量的包装。
取量装置：牙科设备

最新



| 39

Auxiliaries resins

Art.-N. 	 Packung 	 Packing 	E inheit/Unit
03636 	 铝罐	 Aluminium bottle	 500 ml

有效隔离模具的分离剂。将树脂材料(甲基丙烯酸甲酯)与A型硅橡胶隔离，
防止硅橡胶坯件附着在模具上。该分离剂帮助使用者将软耳模与模具分离
且使模具内壁的打印纹路变得平滑。溶液质地，可在实验室直接使用，
无色透明。

Separating agent for an effective isolation of cast forms. Insulates resin (based on 
methacrylate) against A-silicone. Prevents sticking of the silicone blank to the cast 
form. Enables an easy removal, equalizes pattern layers in the form. Ready-to-use 
dipping solution, transparent, for an efficient use in the lab.

cast separator 2.0

Art.-N. 	 Packung 	 Packing 	E inheit/Unit
04142 	 铝罐 	 Aluminium bottle	 500 ml

有效隔离模具的分离剂。用于隔离树脂材料（基于丙烯酸甲酯）或
luxaprint® cast 2.0/freeprint® cast 2.0与聚氨酯。防止聚氨酯坯件与模具
粘连，便于将其取出。溶液质地，可在实验室直接使用，无色透明。

Separating agent for an effective isolation of cast forms. Insulates resin (based on 
methacrylate) or luxaprint® cast 2.0 / freeprint® cast 2.0 against polyurethane. Prevents 
sticking of the PU-blank to the cast form. Enables an easy removal. Ready-to-use 
dipping solution, transparent, efficient use in the lab.

cast separator PU

!Cast Separator 
适用于所有树脂材质

的模具

最新



luxaprint® shellac	 41
luxaprint® shellac skin tones	 41
luxaprint® shellac color	 42

树脂漆
Acrylic Lacquers

MEDICAL
DEVICE

CLASS IIA
DETAX.DE MEDIGUIDE

40 |



| 41

Acrylic Lacquers

!便于清洗 
"roll-off effect"

UV彩漆，用于打印制成的耳模。持久密封耳模表面，高光，不易刮伤，易
于清洁且具有生物兼容性。luxaprint® shellac产品为单组成分漆，所有颜
色可自由混合。最新：四种颜色的无限肤色套装，可调出所有肤色。

UV colour lacquer for generatively manufactured earmoulds. Permanent surface 
sealing, high gloss, scratch-proof, easy to clean and biocompatible. luxaprint® shellac 
products are one component lacquers, all colours are freely mixable. NEW: SkinTones 
unlimited Kit with 4 colours for every desired skin tone.

luxaprint® shellac skin tones

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
04026 	 无限肤色套装 	 SkinTones unlimited Kit	 4 x 50 ml 
	 褐色 , 橙色 , 黑色 , 透明	 brown, orange, black, clear

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
04006 	 铝罐 	 Aluminium bottle	 50 ml
03594 	 铝罐	 Aluminium bottle	 100 ml
03595	 铝罐	 Aluminium bottle	 300 ml

UV光固化树脂漆，用于永久密封由树脂材料打印制成的耳模的表面，形
成一层光亮的，不易刮伤且易于清洁的薄膜。疏水性能使其具有额外的防
污和防耳垢附着功效。生物兼容，无色透明，带有抗发黄的“蓝色保护光
泽”。呈现完美效果，无需后续抛光。

UV curing acrylic lacquer for permanent surface sealing of generative manufactured 
earmoulds made of (meth)acrylate. Creates a high gloss, scratch-proof and easy to 
clean surface („roll-off effect“). The hydrophobic formula also protects against dirt and 
cerumen adhesion. Biocompatible, transparent, with „blue ray“ yellowing protection. 
For a brilliant finish, without mechanical polishing.

luxaprint® shellac



42 |

树脂漆

UV光固化单组成分树脂漆，用于永久密封由树脂材料打印制成的耳模的
表面。密封的同时可为透明的耳模上色，颜色持久。操作简易方便（浸入
或涂刷）。该产品将在耳模表面形成一层均匀的不易刮伤且易于清洁的薄
膜，具有防污和防耳垢附着功效。可对所有颜色进行混合调色。色泽光
亮，持久且具生物兼容性。颜色：蓝色，褐色，黄色，绿色，橙色，红
色，黑色，紫色

UV curing one component lacquer for coloured sealing of generative manufactured 
earmoulds made of (meth)acrylate. Transparent earmoulds can simultaneously 
be sealed & permanently coloured. Easy processing (dipping/brushing). Creates a 
homogeneous, scratch-proof, easy to clean surface, reduces cerumen adhesion. 
Colours freely mixable. High gloss, long-term colour stable, biocompatible. Colours: 
black, blue, brown, green, red, orange, violet, yellow

luxaprint® shellac color

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03701	 蓝色	 blue	 50 ml	
03683	 蓝色	 blue	 100 ml
03995	 褐色	 brown	 50 ml	
03994	 褐色	 brown	 100 ml
03702	 黄色	 yellow	 50 ml	
03684	 黄色	 yellow	 100 ml
03705	 绿色	 green	 50 ml	
03687	 绿色	 green	 100 ml
03703	 橙色	 orange	 50 ml	
03685	 橙色	 orange	 100 ml
03700	 红色	 red	 50 ml	
03682	 红色	 red	 100 ml
03857	 黑色	 black	 50 ml
03856	 黑色	 black	 100 ml
03704	 紫色	 violet	 50 ml	
03686	 紫色	 violet	 100 ml

!新款颜色：棕色



optima	 44
vario mix	 44
easy	 45
easy2	 45
otopen	 46
dosierlöffel	 46
raptor X	 47
schleifhilfen	 47

硅橡胶产品配件
Auxiliaries Silicones

| 43



44 |

配件

用于标准混合管的一次性聚丙烯混合器，具有稳定的几何形状，混合效果
可靠。加强型轴芯，即使混合高浓度材料也不会产生位移或形变，保证
100%均匀混合。直径：6 mm，可与Automix-1标准混合管搭配使用。颜
色：紫色，白色。

Polypropylene mixing cannula, disposable, for standard cartridges, with proven 
geometry, for reliable mixing results. Reinforced spindle core, no displacement or 
distortion, even with higher viscous cartridge materials. 100% homogeneous mixing. 
Diameter: 6 mm, compatible with all Automix1 standard cartridges. Colours: lilac, white

optima

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03159 	 混合器 optima 紫色 	 Mixing cannulas optima lilac 	 50 支/pcs.
03160 	 混合器 optima 紫色 	 Mixing cannulas optima lilac 	 100 支/pcs.
03187 	 混合器 optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 50 支/pcs.
03188 	 混合器 optima 白色 	 Mixing cannulas optima white 	 100 支/pcs.

通用型混合枪，用于Automix1和Automix2 (S50)标准混合管系统。该装
置适用于所有混合比例的混合管 (1:1, 2:1, 4:1, 10:1)！操作简单，可视需
要轻松更换或清洁（消毒）转换器及活塞杆。包装配件：3个转换器，4根
活塞杆，流程图

Universal mixing gun for standard cartridges, Automix1 and Automix2 (S50) cartridge 
systems. Only one dispensing device for all mixing ratios (1:1, 2:1, 4:1, 10:1)! Easy 
handling, breeches and plungers can readily be exchanged or cleaned (sterilisable) as 
required. Included: 3 breeches, 4 plungers, flowchart.

vario mix

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03209 	 通用型混合枪 	 Universal mixing gun 	 套装/Set 
	 1:1, 2:1, 4:1, 10:1	 1:1, 2:1, 4:1, 10:1



| 45

Auxiliaries silicones

标准双活塞注射器，用于均匀注射硅橡胶耳印材料，通用型，注射孔直
径3.5mm，外直径6mm。材料挤出流量稳定且阻力小。替换柱可单独销
售。颜色：蓝色，黄色，绿色，红色，绿松石色，白色，紫色

Standard double piston impression syringe for continuous injection of silicone 
impression materials, multipurpose use, application opening 3.5 mm, external diameter 
6 mm. Constant material flow, low extrusion pressure. Spare cylinder can be ordered 
separately. Colours: blue, yellow, green, red, turquoise, white, violet

easy

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02140 	 印模注射器 蓝色 	 Impression syringe blue 	 1 支/pc.
02198 	 印模注射器 白色 	 Impression syringe white 	 1 支/pc.
02792 	 印模注射器 黄色 	 Impression syringe yellow 	 1 支/pc.
02793 	 印模注射器 绿色 	 Impression syringe green 	 1 支/pc.
02996 	 印模注射器 红色 	 Impression syringe red 	 1 支/pc.
03037 	 印模注射器 绿松石色 	 Impression syringe turquoise 	 1 支/pc.
04025 	 印模注射器 紫色 	 Impression syringe violet 	 1 支/pc.
02492 	 替换柱 透明	 Spare cylinder transparent	 1 支/pc.

CIC深耳道式双活塞注射器，带有超长的注射筒和细小的注射孔(2.5mm)，
用于CIC深耳道取印，也适用于耳道较窄人群及儿童。外直径4.5mm！稳
定的材料通流，挤出阻力小。替换柱可单独销售。颜色：紫色，灰色，粉
红色

CIC double piston impression syringe, extended nozzle – smaller application opening 
(2.5 mm) for CIC adaptions, narrow auditory canals, children. External diameter  
4.5 mm! Constant material flow, low extrusion pressure. Spare cylinder can be ordered 
separately. Colours: lilac, grey, pink

easy2

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03190 	 印模注射器	 Impression syringe	 1 支/pc. 
	 长 , 紫色	 long, lilac
03191	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe 	 1 支/pc. 
	 长 , 灰色	 long, grey
03503	 印模注射器 	 Impression syringe 	 1 支/pc. 
	 长 , 粉红色	 long, pink
03189 	 easy2 替换柱	 easy2 Spare cylinder 	 1 支/pc. 
	 长 , 透明 	 long, transparent

尖端直径 2.5mm / final diameter 2.5 mm尖端直径 3.5mm / final diameter 3.5 mm

3.5 mm 2.5 mm

!新款颜色：
紫色



46 |

配件

专用铅笔 用于快速安全地在硅橡胶和含硅橡胶材质的表面（例如耳模）做
标记，不易抹去。
混合杯 PE材质，带有刻度。有两种尺寸。
刷笔 塑料刷毛， 用于涂漆作业。

Special pencil for easy writing on silicones and silicone based surfaces (e.g. earmoulds), 
does not smear. 
Mixing bowl made of PE, with scaling, in two sizes. 
Brush of synthetic bristeles, for varnishing.

otopen

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02739 	 专用铅笔 , 蓝色 	 Special pencil, blue 	 1 支/pc.
02112 	 大锥形杯(75 ml) 	 Bowl, conical, large (75 ml) 	 1 支/pc.
02498 	 小锥型杯(23 ml) 	 Bowl, conical, small (23 ml) 	 1 支/pc.
02499 	 刷笔	 Brush 	 1 支/pc.

计量和测量勺，用于合理配比硅橡胶耳印材料。由耐用的塑料制成，不易
折断。通过颜色标记防止交叉互换，有10种颜色可选。理想的勺容量：冷
凝型硅橡胶 10 ml，加成型硅橡胶 2 x 5 ml。

Measuring scoops for efficient and precise removal of silicone impression materials. 
Durable plastic, no bending. Unmistakable due to colour coding, in 10 colours available. 
Ideal scoop volume: C-silicone 10 ml, A-silicone 2 x 5 ml.

dosierlöffel

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02942, 02943 	 紫色 , 荧光粉	 violet, lightpink	 套装/Set
02142, 02144	 蓝色 , 白色	 blue, white	 套装/Set
04017, 02144 	 紫色 , 白色	 violet, white	 套装/Set
02887, 02888 	 绿色 , 黄色	 green, yellow	 套装/Set
03519, 02144 	 粉红色 , 白色 	 pink, white	 套装/Set

用于加成型硅橡胶 / for A-silicones

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02097 	 白色	 white	 1 支/pc.
02555 	 米色	 beige	 1 支/pc.
02189 	 黄色	 yellow	 1 支/pc.

用于缩合型硅橡胶 / for C-silicones



| 47

Auxiliaries silicones

极坚固的碳化合物磨针，可使用其在实验室里快速有效的处理硅橡胶。有
效磨除材料，无“润滑膜”产生，使用寿命极长。各种形状可单独销售。
轴Ø 2.35 mm，最高转速23,000 转/分钟

Ultra strong carbide burs particularly for working silicone, for quick and effective 
processing in the lab. Strong removal, no smearing effect, extremely durable. Available 
in different shapes, piecewise. Shank Ø 2.35 mm, maximum speed rating 23.000 rpm.

raptor X
精细处理（光滑，平整）硅橡胶材料的专用工具。两种尺寸：
大：Ø 7 mm, 颗粒 150, 推荐转速约为20,000 转/分钟
小：Ø 5 mm, 颗粒 150, 推荐转速约为20,000转/分钟

Special grinding tool for the final finishing, suitable for all kinds of silicone materials 
(smoothing and removing of uneven spots). Available in two sizes: 
Large: Ø 7 mm, grain 150, recom. approx. 20.000 rpm 
Small: Ø 5 mm, grain 150, recom. approx. 20.000 rpm

schleifhilfen

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
03309 	 圆柱形，边缘圆滑 	 Cylinder, rounded	 1 支/pc.		
	 (Ø 8 mm, 长度 13 mm)	 (Ø 8 mm, length 13 mm) 
03310	 细圆柱形，边缘圆滑 	 Cylinder small, rounded	 1 支/pc. 
	 (Ø 5 mm, 长度 19 mm) 	 (Ø 5 mm, length 19 mm) 	
03313	 圆锥形，大 	 Flame large	 1 支/pc. 
	 (Ø 8 mm, 长度 19 mm)	 (Ø 8 mm, length 19 mm)
03311	 圆锥形，小	 Flame small 	 1 支/pc. 
	 (Ø 8 mm, 长度 13 mm)	 (Ø 8 mm, length 13 mm) 
03312	 球形 (Ø 8 mm, 长度 8 mm) 	 Ball (Ø 8 mm, length 8 mm)	 1 支/pc.

编号 	 包装 	 Packing 	 单位/Unit
02551 	 打磨帽 大，圆 	 Grinding sleeves large, rounded 	 10 支/pcs.
02565	 打磨轴 大，圆 	 Grinding sleeve holder large, rounded 	1 支/pc.
02615	 打磨帽 大，尖 	 Grinding sleeves large, pointed 	 10 支/pcs.
02616 	 打磨轴 大，尖 	 Grinding sleeve holder large, pointed 	 1 支/pc.
03006 	 打磨帽 小，圆 	 Grinding sleeves small, rounded 	 10 支/pcs.
02997 	 打磨轴 小，圆 	 Grinding sleeve holder small, rounded 	1 支/pc.
03011 	 打磨帽 小，尖 	 Grinding sleeves small, pointed 	 10 支/pcs.
02998 	 打磨轴 小，尖 	 Grinding sleeve holder small, pointed 	1 支/pc.







Index

S&
H9

50
81

.1
40

61
9

50 |

A
acrylon® automix....................................... 36
addition futur............................................. 14
addition Junior DIC.................................... 11
addition mini Junior................................... 12
addition omega®........................................ 10
addition spectra......................................... 10
aquaplus®.................................................. 22
auxiliaries resins ....................................... 37
auxiliaries silicones.................................... 43

B
bioflex........................................................ 18
bioplast...................................................... 21

C
cast separator 2.0...................................... 39
cast separator PU....................................... 39

D
detax flextime® putty................................. 15
detax softwear® 2.0................................... 20
dip coat...................................................... 26
directmold.................................................. 21
dosierlöffel / measuring scoops.................. 46

E
earflex® clear / rose.................................... 18
earflex® rainbow........................................ 19
easy........................................................... 45
easy2......................................................... 45
express coat............................................... 26

F
freeprint® cast 2.0...................................... 34
freeprint® mould........................................ 33
freeprint® shell........................................... 33
frosty coat.................................................. 25

G
green eco................................................... 15

L
luxaprint® 3D cast 2.0................................ 32
luxaprint® 3D mould.................................. 30
luxaprint® 3D shell..................................... 31
luxaprint® shellac....................................... 41
luxaprint® shellac color.............................. 42
luxaprint® shellac skin tones...................... 41
luxaprint® SL 2.0........................................ 29
luxaprint® softseal..................................... 38

M
medicalprint® clear.................................... 35
medicalprint® opaque................................ 36

O
optima....................................................... 44
otopen....................................................... 46

P
pink mix..................................................... 12
pink putty................................................... 14
protect mold.............................................. 22

R
raptor X...................................................... 47

S
schleifhilfen / grinders................................ 47
super coat.................................................. 26

V
vario mix.................................................... 44





@ .de DETAX GmbH & Co. KG · Carl-Zeiss-Straße 4 · 76275 Ettlingen/Germany · Tel. +49 7243 / 510-0 · Fax +49 7243 / 510-100 · service@detax.de · www.detax.de


